•  January 1, 2012 for the purpose of presenting the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Income Statement for the three-month period ended March 31,
2014 and the Unaudited Pro Forma Income Statement for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012.

6

Update to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information—Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Financial Position as of March 31,
2014

The disclosure set forth in the Preliminary Prospectus under “Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information—Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement
of Financial Position as of March 31, 2014” on pages 87 and 88 of the Preliminary Prospectus has been updated in its entirety to read as follows:

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Financial Position as of March 31, 2014

Historical
Combined

Information

Pro Forma
adjustments
for Mojave

consolidation(1)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for the
preferred
shares of
ACBH(2)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
capitalization(3)

Pro Forma
adjustments

for debt
repayment
and capital
reduction(4)

Pro Forma
Adjustment

for the
account

payable to
Abengoa
arising

from the
Asset

Transfer(6)

Pro Forma
adjustments for
Proceeds of the

offering(7)
Pro Forma

Abengoa Yield
  (in millions of U.S. dollars)
Non-current assets
Contracted concessional assets  $ 4,400.7   $ 1,495.3   —   —   —   —   —   $ 5,896.0
Investments carried under the equity

method   402.6   (396.9)   —   —   —   —   —   5.7
Financial investments   73.7   15.3   244.6   —   —   —   —   333.6
Deferred tax assets   44.7   —   —   —   —   —   —   44.7

Total Non-Current Assets  $ 4,921.7   $ 1,113.7   $ 244.6   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 6,280.0

Current assets
Inventories   5.4   —   —   —   —   —   —   5.4
Clients and other receivables   94.2   0.6   —   —   —   —   —   94.8
Financial investments   164.3   20.6   18.4   —   —   —   —   203.3
Cash and cash equivalents   809.7   0.6   —   —   (185.0)   —   30.0   655.3
Total Current Assets  $ 1,073.6   $ 21.8   $ 18.4   $ —   $ (185.0)   —   $ 30.0   $ 958.8

Total Assets  $ 5,995.3   $ 1,135.5   $ 263.0   $ —   $ (185.0)  $ —   $ 30.0   $ 7,238.8

Equity and Liabilities
Total Equity  $ 1,486.0   $ —   $ 263.0   $ 218.3   $ (86.8)  $ (537.6)  $ 567.6   $ 1,910.5
Non-current liabilities
Long-term non-recourse (project

financing)   2,312.5   796.1   —   —   —   —   —   3,108.6
Grants and other liabilities   1,055.1   266.4   —   —   —   —   —   1,321.5
Related parties   369.6   —   —   (218.3)   (98.2)   —   —   53.1
Derivative liabilities   71.5   —   —   —   —   —   —   71.5
Deferred tax liabilities   3.3   —   —   —   —   —   —   3.3

Total Non-Current Liabilities  $ 3,812.0   $ 1,062.5   $ —   $ (218.3)  $ (98.2)  $ —   $ —   $ 4,558.0

Current Liabilities
Short-term non-recourse (project

financing)   517.1   7.1   —   —   —   —   —   524.2
Trade payables and other current

liabilities   178.4   65.9   —   —   —   —   —   244.3
Related parties   —   —   —   —   —   537.6   (537.6)   —
Income and other tax payables   1.8   —   —   —   —   —   —   1.8

Total Current Liabilities  $ 697.3   $ 73.0   $ —   —   $ —   $ 537.6   $ (537.6)  $ 770.3

Total Equity and Liabilities  $ 5,995.3   $ 1,135.5   $ 263.0   —   $ (185.0)   —   $ 30.0   $ 7,238.8

(1) Reflects the impact of consolidating Mojave Solar Inc., the company that holds our Mojave project, which is recorded under the equity method during its construction period. We have derived

the pro forma adjustments in the pro forma combined income statement for Mojave’s consolidation from Mojave’s income statement for the years ended December 31, 2013 and 2012 and for
the three-month period ended March 31, 2014; we have not made any adjustments to reflect the construction in progress performed by related parties in 2013, 2012 or in the three-month period